

Form PTO-1594		ON FORM COVER	08-19-1999	COMMERCE	
6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	.16.99 TRA	DEMARKS ONLY		demark Office	
	: (1881)	sioner of Patents and Tra	101120976	copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	series series mere enter medit (1914) Helle Hell (1914	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):		
TWS Industries	08-16-1999	Name: Turtle Wa	ax, Inc.		
[] Individual []Association	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt #31	Internal Address:			
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partne [X] Corporation-State [] Other	rship	Street Address:	5655 W. 73 rd Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? IIYes IINo	City: Chicago St	ate: Illinois ZIP: 60638		
3. Nature of conveyance:	of allowing to the	P-1/a			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: July 26, 1999		[] Association	[Individual(s) citizenship		
		(Designations must	be a separate document from assignment) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No		
4. Application number(s) or trademark no	umber(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regi	stration No.(s) a) 1,254,241 and b) 1,265,937		
	Additional nu	umbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	0		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
Name: Philip J. Zadeik					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CF)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00		
		[X] Enclosed			
		[] Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 5655 W. 73rd Street		8. Deposit account	number:		
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 608	338				
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
/18/1999 MTHAI1 00000361 125	4241				
FC:481 FC:482 FC:998	40.00 DP 25.00 DP 15.00 DP				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	, the foregoing information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a	true copy of		
Philip J. Zadeik Name of Person Signing Signature	1/20/00 Date				

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: _

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	<u>REGISTRATION</u> <u>DATE</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER
THE WAX SHOP (Design)	October 18, 1983	1,254,241
THE WAX SHOP (Design)	January 31, 1984	1,265,937

TRADEMARK REEL: 001945 FRAME: 0422

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TWS Industries Arc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, located at 5441 Aldin Court, Bakersfield, California 93313 ("Assignor"), has used and is the owner of the trade name The Wax Shop and the trademark and service mark THE WAX SHOP and the registrations therefor as set forth in the attached Schedule.

WHEREAS, Turtle Wax, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, located at 5655 West 73rd Street, Chicago, Illinois 60638 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trade name, said trademark and service marks and the registrations therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trade name and said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Executed	this 26 day of
July	, 19 9 9.

Name: TESS R WINTERS

Title: PROSIDENT

State of CA)
County of Kern) ss.

On this 26 day of July , 1999 before me appeared Jess R. Winters , known to me personally and in the capacity in which he has signed, and after executing this document acknowledged and affirmed that he did so freely and in the capacity indicated, and that he has the power and authority to do so in that capacity and on behalf of that entity.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

State of California	
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Kern</u>	
On Tuly 210 1999 hotel	re me, Kayleen J. Wills, notary public Name and Title of Officer (e.g "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)
Date Ton (2)	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally known to me - OR - proved	I to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s)
Commission # 1184135 Notary Public - California Kern County	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Jun 15, 2002	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Hay (le Signature of Notary Public
	– OPTIONAL
	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Documer	nt .
bescription of Attached became	n.
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s	5)
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Individual Corporate Officer	Individual Corporate Officer
Title(s):	Title(s): Beneral
Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Attorney-in-Fact
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator Other: Other:	GNER GUARGIAN OF CONSERVATOR OF SIGNER
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing: